SEAFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND
TREASURER'S REPORT
Month Ending December 31, 2019

Beginning Cash Balance
Receipts

Interest
Taxes
State Aid
Bullet Grant
Lottery
Grants
HealthServices - Retirees
Use of Facilities
Miscellaneous
Cafeteria

Total Receipts

Disbursements
Warrant #26
Warrant #27
Warrant #29
12/13/2019 payroll
12/27/2019 payroll
ERS Payment
Bond Interest Payment
Seaford Public Library
Due to Capital Fund
Due to Federal Fund

Total Disbursements
Book Balance per T/B Cash Accounts

Outstanding Checks
Timing Difference

Balance per Bank Statement

Difference

I hereby certify that the above statement is in agreement with the bank statement

District Treasurer C/(A/QB'L'{ Kﬂ\ﬁi L

Asst. Supt. For Busines

General Fund Cash Account:

AZ200.01 JPMorgan Chase
AZ200.02 JPMorgan Chase
A200.09 Flushing
A200.12 Flushing CD
A200.13 Flushing CD

Total Book Balance

$29,024,258.32

81,730.72
1,507,000.00
418,530.50
50,000.00
67,054.74
20,123.00
1,606.62
1,019.85
458.56
13,906.00

2,161,429.99

113,684.50
626,107.49
1,017,058.13
1,573,511.59
1,392,364.40
905,368.00
241,859.38
175,070.50
650,000.00
6,281.94

$ 6,701,305.93

$ 24,484,382.38

50,342.89

$ 24,534,725.27

$ 0.00

11,884.60
13,277,479.80
8,199,420.16
703,111.10
2,292,486.72

$24 484 38238
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SEAFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONSOLIDATED TRUST AND AGENCY TREASURER'S REPORT
Month Ending December 31, 2019

Payroll Deductions Payroll
AFLAC TA200.03 TA200.04
Beginning Cash Balance $ 41,961.32 $ -
Receipts
Cash Receipts S 16,570.00 $947 469.76
Total Receipts $ 16,570.00 $ 947,469.76
Disbursements
Payroll $ 9,195.16 $947,469.76
Total Disbursements $ 9,195.16 $ 947,469.76
Ending Cash Balance $ 49,336.16 $ -
Reconciling Items
QOutstanding Checks $ 260.00 2,843.72
Timing Difference $ 63.18 3 401.27
Balance per Bank Statement $ 49,659.34 3 3,244.99
Difference 0.00 0.00

| hereby certify that the above statement is in agreement with the bank statement

District Treasurer &W Lp\ﬁl hE —

Asst. Supt. For Business




